Department of Administration
Purchasing Division

2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia
Master Agreement

Order Date: 08-05-2021

CORRECT ORDER NUMBER MUST
APPEAR ON ALL PACKAGES, INVOICES,
AND SHIPPING PAPERS. QUESTIONS
CONCERNING THIS ORDER SHOULD BE
DIRECTED TO THE DEPARTMENT
CONTACT.

Order Number:

CMA 0212 0212 SBUSTIRE20B 3

Procurement Folder: 604302

Document Name:

SBUSTIRE20B - School Bus Tires & Services

Reason for Modification:

Document Description: Original PF: 592904

CO#2 is issued to renew the orignial contract AND
publish updated pricing pages to include additional
districts to the contract. NO OTHER CHANGES

Procurement Type: Statewide MA (Open End)
Buyer Name:
Telephone:
Email:
Shipping Method: Best Way Effective Start Date: 2019-08-01
Free on Board: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid Effective End Date: 2022-07-31
VENDOR DEPARTMENT CONTACT
Vendor Customer Code: 000000200224 Requestor Name: Mark A Atkins
APPALACHIAN TIRE PRODUCTS INC Requestor Phone: (304) 558-2307
1429 W 3RD AVE Requestor Email: mark.a.atkins@wv.gov
WILLIAMSON wv 25661
us
Vendor Contact Phone: 304-235-3301 Extension:
Discount Details:
Discount Allowed Discount Percentage Discount Days
#1 No 0.0000 0
#2 No
#3 No
#4 No
INVOICE TO SHIP TO
VARIOUS AGENCY LOCATIONS STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
AS INDICATED BY ORDER VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY ORDER
No City WV 99999 No City WV 99999
us us
[ Total Order Amount: Open End
AGENCY COPY
<
MA 0% [37 205
PURCHASING DIVISION AUTHORIZATION ATTORNEY GENERAL APPROVAL AS TO FORM ] foN

oate: | q/\_okl/\'f;, Y /jfl / 204

[

ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE
o

% NCar
ON FILE—~__

CERTFI

ENCUMBRAN
L/, /0 f70Zf
el /

NATURE ON FILE

QOrder Number:

Date Printed:  Aug 5, 2021

CMA 0212 0212 SBUSTIREZ20B 3

/
EQ%SI&TU

Page:

S\en-Y

1 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CMA-002 2020/01




Extended Description:

STATEWIDE CONTRACT - CHANGE ORDER- CONTRACT RENEWAL & ADDITIONAL DISTRICT AWARDS

Change Order No. 02 is issued for the following:

1. To renew the original contract according to all terms, conditions, prices and specifications Contained in the original contract including all authorized change orders.

Effective date of renewal 08/01/2021 through 07/31/2022.

Renewal Years Remaining: (1 year).

2. To update the Exhibit_A Pricing Pages to include awarding additional districts (Districts 1,2,3,4, & 7) to the original contract resulting in all Ten Districts awarded

under this contract.

Effective date of additional districts awarded: 8/01/2021.

All provisions of the original Contract and subsequent Change Orders not medified herein shall remain in full force and effect.

NO OTHER CHANGES

The Vendor shall provide School Bus Tires and Services for Districts 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, and 10 as provided on their pricing pages (attached).

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
1 25172500 EA 0.000000
Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: Tires and tire tubes

Extended Description:
AWARDED DISTRICTS: All (1-10)

See Attached Exhibit_ A Pricing Pages for contract pricing. for each district awarded.

Date Printed:  Aug 5, 2021 Order Number: CMA 0212 0212 SBUSTIRE20B 3

Page:

2

FORM ID: WV-PRC-CMA-002 2020/01




ALLAN MCVEY STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA .
CABINET SECRETARY DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION w M‘Sﬁa@%ﬁggems
PURCHASING DIVISION
2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST
CHARLESTON, WEST VIRGINIA 25305-0130

July 20, 2021

tames Richards, Area Manager
Appalachian Tire Products, Inc.
1429 W 3™ Avenue
Williamson, WV 25661

Subject: WV Statewide Contract No.: CMA 0212 SBUSTIRE20B - School Bus Tires & Services

Dear Mr. Richards:

The State of West Virginia is offering to renew subject contract under the same terms, conditions and pricing. The
renewal dates are August 01, 2021 through July 31, 2022. If your company agrees to this renewal, please sign below

and return the original to my attention as soon as possible. You may return all renewal documents via email to
Mark. A Atkins@wv.gov .

Additionally, The Sate of West Virginia is offering to Award additional districts (Districts 1,2,3,4, & 7) to your contract.
This would provide you with all Ten (10) Districts in the State. These additional districts would be awarded based upon
the original pricing documents you provided in your bid submission. I have attached all ten (10) District Exhibit_A
Pricing Pages that were submitted with your bid for quick reference. These additional districts (and pricing pages)
would be added to your contract by Change Order.

Also attached is an Affidavit that is to be part of the purchase order and is required to be signed, dated, and notarized.

We agree to renew the contract for the period as stated above under the same terms and
conditions and any change orders thereto in the original purchase order AND to the awarding
of the additional districts (1\2,3,4,& 7) to-theyfontragt.

i1,-«—.) oy €Aghbr1’ﬂf!)19/ ﬁ%&ij&ﬂ
Signature * Title ate

TauesRrhand
LanesLichards
Print Name

Please call if you have any questions.

Very truly yours,

Mk 7£ Aors %

Senior Buyer, Statewide Contracts

West Virginia Department of Administration

Purchasing Division

2019 Washington Street, East

POB 50130 . i
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Phone: 304.558.2307 '

¢

Email: Mark.A.Atkins@wv.gov
i Attachment(s)



|EXHIBIT_A PRICING PAGE

CMA 0212 SBUSTIRE20-B

School Bus Tires & Services

IDistrict !District 1 Counties - Boone, Clay, Kanawha, Mason, & Putnam

ITEM APPLICAT! UNIT OF Tire & Tube | ™rnoree
NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION ON Q&ANTIW MEASURE PRICE EXTENDED PRICE Brand YN
— - _— —_—e———————————— ——

3.1.1 11R22.5 Steer Each $ 264.86 | S - Goodyear Y

311 11R22.5 Drive Each $ 295.00 | - Goodyear

11R22.5 RETREAD )

3.11 With Casing Exchange Drive Each $ 115.00 | $ - Goodyear

11R22.5 RETREAD .

3.11 WJO Casing Exchange Drive Each |$ 16500 % Goodyear

3.11 10R22.5 Steer Each $ 28197 5 - Goodyear Y

3.1.1 10R22.5 Drive Each $ 309.76 | $ - Goodyear Y

10R22.5 RETREAD .
3.1.1 With Casing Exchange Drive Each 5 105.00 | $ - Goodyear
10R22.5 RETREAD .

3.1.1 WJO Casing Exchange Drive Each $ 155.00 | $ - Goodyear

3.11 255/70R-22.5 Steer Each $ 249.05 | $ - Goodyear

3.1.1 255/70R-22.5 Drive Each S 33432 $ - Goodyear

255/70R-22.5 RETREAD -

311 With Casing Exchange Drive Each S 105.00 | $ - Goodyear

255/70R-22.5 RETREAD )

311 W/0 Casing Exchange Drive Each S 155.00 | $ Goodyear
3.2 INNER TUBE for 11R22.5 Each S 4000 $ - Goodyear
3.2 INNER TUBE for 10R22.5 Each S 40.00 | $ - Goodyear

INNER TUBE for 255/70R-
3.2 2 :r /7 Each 1 30,00 $ Goodyear
Tire Mounting - Installation Each
3.3.1 w/purchase {includes dismount of ¢ “I:' ) L3 15001 S
used tires & tubes} erlire
3.3.2 Change Tire - included dismount and Each s 15.00 | $
mount {Per Tire)
Each
3. Flat Repair - On B . =
333 epair - On Bus (Per Tire) 5 25000 5
335 Flat Repair - Off Bus Each 1o 1500)s -
{Per Tire)
33.6 Rotate Mounted Tires Bach 15 1000)s -
{Per Tire}
3.3.7 Computerized Tire Balancing g3ch S 15.00) $ -
e F (Per Tire) .
N . Each
3.3.8 Commercial Rim - Whee| Refinish s 260013 -
{Per Tire)
. Each
3.3.9 Used Tire Recycle - Disposal Fee L 500]$ B
{Per Tire)
Delivery - Pickup Services (Minimum
341 2-times Per Week) No Charge
Grand Total Cost [N s -
*Quantities listed in this RFQ are estimates only. Vendor shall supply the quantitites actually ordered for
delivery during the term of the contract. Award will be base on the Grand Total Cost per District.
Vendor Company Name: Appalachian Tire Products
Vendor Contact Name: Jim Richards
Vendor Phone No.: 304-235-3301
Vendor Emall: jrichards@apptire.com




IEXHIBIT_A PRICING PAGE —] CMA 0212 SBUSTIRE20-B
School Bus Tires & Services
|District 2 Counties - Cabell, Lincoln, Logan, Mingo, & Wayne
ITEM APPLICATI UNITOF Tire& Tube | “hevony
NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION ON QUANTITY MEASURE PRICE EXTENDED PRICE Brand Y/N

3.11 11R22.5 Steer Each 3 264.86 | $ - Goodyear Y

3.1.1 11R22.5 Drive Each S 29500 | $ - Goodyear Y

3.1.1 LIRIESIETSAD Dri Each |$  115.00)3% - Good
- With Casing Exchange rive ac . oodyear

11R22.5 RETREAD ,

3.1.1 WJO Casing Exchange Drive Each $ 165.00 | $ Goodyear

3.11 10R22.5 Steer Each S 28197 S - Goodyear

311 10R22.5 Drive Each |$  309.76 | § - Goodyear

311 s Dri Each $ 105.00 | § - Good
o With Casing Exchange rive ac . Godyear

10R22.5 RETREAD N

3.11 WJ/0 Casing Exchange Drive Each $ 155.00 | § Goodyear

311 255/70R-22.5 Steer Each $ 249.05 $ - Goodyear

311 255/70R-22.5 Drive Each S 33432 - Goodyear

255/70R-22.5 RETREAD .

3.11 With Casing Exchange Drive Each S 10500 5 - Goodyear

255/70R-22.5 RETREAD :

3.1.1 W/ Casing Exchange Drive Each $ 155.00] $ - Goodyear
3.2 INNER TUBE for 11R22.5 Each - 4000 $ - Goodyear
3.2 INNER TUBE for 10R22.5 Each -3 3000 $ - Goodyear

INNER TUBE for 255/70R-
3.2 er 2 Each 5 30,00 $ - Goodyear
225
Tire Mounting - Installation Each
33.1 w/purchase (includes dismount of {Per Tire) 3 15.00 | $ -
used tires & tubes) er
Change Tire - included dismount and Each
332 mount {Per Tire) s 1500 5
Each
3. ir - On B l N

333 Flat Repair - On Bus (Per Tire) 5 25.00 | $

3.3.5 Flat Repair - Off Bus Each 5 15.001 5 -
- P (Per Tire) =

3.3.6 Rotate Mounted Tires e s 10.00 | $ -

(Per Tire}
3.3.7 Computerized Tire Balancing iy 5 15.00 $ -
{Per Tire)
3.3.8 Commercial Rim - Wheel Refinish Each S 26.00] S -
{Per Tire)
3.3.9 Used Tire Recycle - Disposal Fee Each S 500]$
(Per Tire)
Delivery - Pickup Services {Minimum
a4 2-times Per Week) No Charge
Grand Total Cost NN < :
*Quantities listed in this RFQ are estimates only. Vendor shall supply the quantitites actually ordered for
delivery during the term of the contract. Award will be base on the Grand Total Cost per District.
Vendor Company Name: Appalachian Tire Products
Vendor Contact Name: lim Richards
Vendor Phone No.: 304-235-3301
Vendor Email: irichards@apptire.com




|EXHIBIT_A PRICING PAGE

CMA 0212 SBUSTIRE20-B

School Bus Tires & Services

District 3 Counties - Calhoun, Jackson, Pleasants, Ritchie, Roane,

*Quantities listed in this RFQ are estimates only. Vendor shall supply the quantitites actually ordered for
delivery during the term of the contract. Award will be base on the Grand Total Cost per District.

Vendor Company Name: Appalachian Tire Products

Vendor Contact Name: Jim Richards

Vendor Phone No.: 304-235-3301

Vendor Email: jrichards@apptire.com

Wirt, & Woorc
ITEM APPLICATI UNIT OF Tie & Tube | *poencr v
NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION ON QUANTITV MEASURE PRICE EXTENDED PRICE Brand Y%
f——————— = ———— ———— e
311 11R22.5 Steer Each 264.86 | S - Goodyear Y
3.11 1iR22.5 Drive Each S 295.00 | S - Goodyear Y
11R22.5 RETREAD .
3.1.1 With Casing Exchange Drive Each s 115.00 | $ - Goodyear
11R22.5 RETREAD .
3.11 WJO Casing Exchange Drive Each |$ 16500 $ Goodyear
311 10R22.5 Steer Each S 2819715 - Goodyear Y
3.11 10R22.5 Drive Each s 309.76 | $ - Goodyear Y
10R22.5 RETREAD .
311 With Casing Exchange Drive Each s 105.00 | $ Goodyear
10R22.5 RETREAD .
311 W/O Casing Exchange Drive Each $ 155.00 | $ Goodyear
3.11 255/70R-22.5 Steer Each $ 249.05| S - Goodyear
3.11 255/70R-22.5 Drive Each S 334325 Goodyear Y
255/70R-22.5 RETREAD .
3.11 With Casing Exchange Drive Each $ 105.00 | $ Goodyear
255/70R-22.5 RETREAD R
311 W/O Casing Exchange Drive Each $ 155.00 | $ Goodyear
3.2 INNER TUBE for 11R22.5 Each S 4000 5 - Goodyear
3.2 INNER TUBE for 10R22.5 Each s 4000 $ 9 Goodyear
INNER TUBE for 255/70R-
3.2 2 c;r /7 Each s 30005 - Goodyear
Tire Mounting - Installation Each
331 w/purchase (includes dismount of (Per Tire) S 15.00] $ -
used tires & tubes) er fire
Change Tire - included dismount and Each
i mount (Per Tire) ® sy >
Each
3.3 Flat Repair - On B X
33 epair - On Bus (Per Tire) 5 25.00) %
Each
3. Flat Repair - Off B i -
3358 epair us (Per Tire) s 1500 $
336 Rotate Mounted Tires Bach 1 j000]s
{Per Tire)
. N Each
337 Computerized Tire Balancing s 1500 s :
{Per Tire)
. . Each
3.3.8 Commercial Rim - Wheel Refinish s 26.00] $ -
{Per Tire}
. Each
3.39 Used Tire Recycle - Disposal Fee 5 500 ¢ -
{Per Tire}
Delivery - Pickup Services (Minimum
34.1 2-times Per Week) No Charge
Grand Total Cost (NN [« -




IEXHIBIT_A PRICING PAGE | CMA 0212 SBUSTIRE20-B

School Bus Tires & Services

District 4 Counties - Doddridge, Harrison, Marion, Monongalia,
Preston, & Taylo

ITEM APPLICATI UNITOF Tire & Tube | Moo
NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION ON gUANTITV MEASURE PRICE EXTENDED PRICE Brand AL
— - — —
3.1.1 11R22.5 Steer Each $ 264.86 | & - Goodyear
3.11 11R22.5 Drive Each $ 295.00 | & - Goodyear
11R22.5 RETREAD .
3.11 With Casing Exchange Drive Each |$ 11500 | $ - Goodyear
11R22.5 RETREAD .
3,11 W/O Casing Exchange Drive Each S 165.00 | $ - Goodyear
3.1.1 10R22.5 Steer Each S 28197 § - Goodyear Y
3.1.1 10R22.5 Drive Each S 309.76 | - Goodyear Y
10R22.5 RETREAD :
1.1 With Casing Exchange Drive Each $ 105.00 | $ - Goodyear
10R22.5 RETREAD )
311 W0 Casing Exchange Drive Each $ 155.00 | § Goodyear
311 255/70R-22.5 Steer Each $ 243.05) $ - Goodyear Y
3.1.1 255/70R-22.5 Drive Each $ 334.32| 5 - Goodyear Y
255/70R-22.5 RETREAD i
3.1.1 With Casing Exchange Drive Each S 105.00 | $ - Goodyear
255/70R-22.5 RETREAD .
3.1.1 W/O Casing Exchange Drive Each $ 155.00 | $ Goodyear
3.2 INNER TUBE for 11R22.5 Each s 4000 $ = Goodyear
3.2 INNER TUBE for 10R22.5 Each s 40.00) 5 - Goodyear
INNER TUBE for 255/70R-
13 or 255/7 Each |5  30.00]$ - Goodyear
225
Tire Mounting - Installation Each
3.31 w/purchase (includes dismount of > rfr ) S 15.00 | $ .
used tires & tubes) halth
Change Tire - included dismount and Each
832 mount {Per Tire) 5 =y -
f Each
3. - On B X -
3.33 Flat Repair - On Bus {Per Tire) S 25.00] $
. Each
335 Flat Repair - Off Bus 5 15.00 | $ -
{Per Tire)
3.3.6 Rotate Mounted Tires Each s 10.00 | $ -
{Per Tire)
33.7 Computerized Tire Balancing Each $ 15.00 | $ -
- i (Per Tire) :
o ) Each
3.3.8 Commercial Rim - Wheel Refinish s 2600 $ -
(Per Tire)
33.9 Used Tire Recycle - Disposal Fee Each ¢ so0]$ -
(Per Tire)}
Delivery - Pickup Services (Minimum
341 2-times Per Week) No Charge

Grand Total Cost — $ -

*Quantities listed in this RFQ are estimates only. Vendor shall supply the quantitites actually ordered for
delivery during the term of the contract. Award will be base on the Grand Total Cost per District.

Vendor Company Name: Appalachian Tire Products
Vendor Contact Name: Jim Richards
Vendor Phone No.: 304-235-3301
Vendor Email: |richards@apptire.com




[EXHIBIT_A PRICING PAGE I

CMA 0212 SBUSTIRE20-8

School Bus Tires & Services

IDistrict 5 Counties - Berkeley, Grant, Hampshire, Hardy,
Jefferson, Mineral, & Morgar

EM APPLICAT] UNIT OF Tire & Tube | Mtencn®
NUMBER {TEM DESCRIPTION ON QUANTITY MEASURE PRICE EXTENDED PRICE Brand YN
p———————————— f— —— —_— —
3.11 11R22.5 Steer Each S 26486 | $ - Goodyear Y
3.1 11R22.5 Drive Each $ 295.00 | $ - Goodyear Y
11R22.5 RETREAD X
311 With Casing Exchange Drive Each $ 11500 | ¢ Goodyear
11R22.5 RETREAD .
311 W/O Casing Exchange Drive Each S 165.00 | $ Goodyear
3.11 10R22.5 Steer Each $ 28197 | $ - Goodyear Y
311 10R22.5 Drive Each |$  309.76|$ - Goodyear Y
10R22.5 RETREAD .
311 With Casing Exchange Drive Each $ 105.00 | $ Goodyear
10R22.5 RETREAD )
311 W/O Casing Exchange Drive Each $ 155.00 | $ Goodyear
311 255/70R-22.5 Steer Each $ 24905 S - Goodyear Y
311 255/70R-22.5 Drive Each S 33432 ¢ - Goodyear Y
255/70R-22.5 RETREAD .
3.11 With Casing Exchange Drive Each 5 105.00 | $ Goodyear
255/70R-22.5 RETREAD .
311 W/ Casing Exchange Drive Each S 155.00 ] 5 Goodyear
3.2 INNER TUBE for 11R22.5 Each 5 4000 S Goodyear
3.2 INNER TUBE for 10R22.5 Each S 4000] 5 Goodyear
32 INNER TUBE for 255/70R- Each s 3000 ¢ B Goodyear
225
Tire Mounting - Installation Each
331 w/purchase (includes dismount of (Per Tire) 1 1500 5 -
used tires & tubes) r
Change Tire - included dismount and Each
.3.. .00 -
33.2 mount (Per Tire) s o $
333 Flat Repair - On Bus (p:::':e) s 2s00]$ -
Each
335 Flat Repair - Off Bus {Per Tire) 5 1500 $ -
336 Rotate Mounted Tires (P:::_'I‘re) s 1000]$ -
. . Each
33.7 Computerized Tire Balancing (Per Tire) 5 15000 5 -
R : Each
338 Commercial Rim - Whee! Refinish (Per Tire) 5 26.00 | $ -
- Each
3.3.9 Used Tire Recycle - Disposal Fee (Per Tire) s s500]Q$ -
Delivery - Pickup Services (Minimum
341 2-times Per Week) No Charge
Grand Total Cost ) |+ :
*Quantities listed in this RFQ are estimates only. Vendor shall supply the quantitites actually ordered for
delivery during the term of the contract. Award will be base on the Grand Total Cost per District.
Vendor Company Name: Appalachian Tire Products
Vendor Contact Name: Jim Richards
Vendor Phone No.: 304-235-3301
Vendor Email: jrichards@apptire.com




IEXHIBIT_A PRICING PAGE

CMA 0212 SBUSTIRE20-B

School Bus Tires & Services

|District 6 Counties - Brooke, Hancock, Marshall, Ohio,

*Quantities listed in this RFQ are estimates only. Vendor shall supply the quantitites actually ordered for
delivery during the term of the contract. Award will be base on the Grand Total Cost per District.

Vendor Company Name: Appalachian Tire Products
Vendor Contact Name: Jim Richards
Vendor Phone No.: 304-235-3301
Vendor Email: [richards@apptire.com

Tyler, & Wetze
ITEM APPLICATI UNIT OF Tire & Tube | "o
NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION ON QUANTITY MEASURE PRICE EXTENDED PRICE Brand Y/N
—— — Yy ————— =
3.11 11R22.5 Steer Each 5 264.86 | S - Goodyear Y
3.1.1 11R22.5 Orive Each s 295.00 | 5 - Goodyear Y
11R22.5 RETREAD .
3.1.1 With Casing Exchange Drive Each $ 11500 | $ - Goodyear
11R22.5 RETREAD -
3.1.1 WJO Casing Exchange Drive Each $ 165.00 || $ Goodyear
311 10R22.5 Steer Each $ 28197 % - Goodyear
3.1.1 10R22.5 Drive Each $ 309.76 | $ - Goodyear
10R22.5 RETREAD N
3.1.1 With Casing Exchange Drive Each $ 105.00 | $ - Goodyear
10R22.5 RETREAD .
311 W/O Casing Exchange Drive Each s 155.00 ] $ Goodyear
3.11 255/70R-22.5 Steer Each S 249.05 | 5 - Goodyear Y
3.11 255/70R-22.5 Drive Each S 334325 - Goodyear
255/70R-22.5 RETREAD R
311 With Casing Exchange Drive Each S 105.00 || $ - Goodyear
255/70R-22.5 RETREAD .
3.1.1 W/O Casing Exchange Drive Each |$  155.00| 5 Goodyear
3.2 INNER TUBE for 11R22.5 Each s 4000 $ - Goodyear
3.2 INNER TUBE for 10R22.5 Each s 4000 - Goodyear
{NNER TUBE for 255/70R-
3.2 or 255/7 Eack |$  3000($ - | soodyear
22.5
Tire Mounting - Installation Each
33.1 w/purchase (includes dismount of ® a:, ) 5 15.00) $ -
used tires & tubes) eqlire
Change Tire - included dismount and Each
3.3.2 mount (Per Tire) > Thoo i
333 Flat Repair - On Bus Each 1o 25003 -
= P (Per Tire) ’
335 Flat Repair - Off Bus Each |e  1500]s -
e d (Per Tire) i
3.3.6 Rotate Mounted Tires - S 10001 $ -
{Per Tire)
3.3.7 Computerized Tire Balancing by 5 15.00 | $ -
- (Per Tire) |
- . Each
3.3.8 Commercial Rim - Wheel Refinish $ 26.00 | $ -
{Per Tire)
339 Used Tire Recycle - Disposal Fee fach g soo|s .
e (Per Tire) .
Delivery - Pickup Services (Minimum
3.41 2-times Per Week) No Charge
Grand Total Cost NEEEEEEN) | :




IEXHIBIT_A PRICING PAGE

CMA 0212 SBUSTIRE20-B

School Bus Tires 8 Services

|District 7 Counties - Barbour, Braxton, Gilmer, Lewis,

*Quantities listed in this RFQ are estimates only. Vendor shall supply the ¢uantitites actually ordered for
delivery during the term of the contract. Award will be base on the Grand Total Cost per District.

Vendor Company Name: Agpalachian Tire Products
Vendor Contact Name: Jim Richards
Vendor Phone No.: 304-235-3301

Vendor Email: irichardsgaggtire.com

Upshur, & Webstel
fTem PLICAT] UNITOF Tire & Tube | Mmaerr
NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION ON EANTITY MEASURE PRICE EXTENDED PRICE Brand i
f——— —— e — — T ——
311 11R22.5 Steer Each 26486 S - Goodyear Y
311 11R22.5 Drive Each 3 29500 $ - Goodyear Y
11R22.5 RETREAD .
311 With Casing Exchange Drive Each s 11500 $ Goodyear
11R22.5 RETREAD .
311 WJO Casing Exchange Drive Each s 165.00 $ Goodyear
3.1.1 10R22.5 Steer Each s 2819715 - Goodyear Y
3.11 10R22.5 Drive Each S 309.76 | S - Goodyear Y
10R22.5 RETREAD X
3.1.1 With Casing Exchange Drive Each S 10500 S - Goodyear
10R22.5 RETREAD i
3.11 WO Casing Exchange Drive Each S 155.00 | $ Goodyear
311 255/70R-22.5 Steer Each S 249.05 ) $ - Goodyear
311 255/70R-22.5 Drive Each S 334321 ¢ - Goodyear
255/70R-22.5 RETREAD )
311 With Casing Exchange Drive Each $ 105.00] S Goodyear
255/70R-22.5 RETREAD i
3.1.1 WJO Casing Exchange Drive Each ) 155.00 | $ - Goodyear
3.2 INNER TUBE for 11R22.5 Each s 4000 5 Goodyear
3.2 INNER TUBE for 10R22.5 Each s 40,001 $ = Goodyear
INNER TUBE for 255/70R-
32 or 255/7 Each s 3000 S - Goodyear
225
Tire Mounting - Installation Each
33.1 w/purchase {includes dismount of (P;:_"e) S 15001 S -
used tires & tubes)
Change Tire - included dismount and Each
3.3.2 mount (Per Tire) $ =
333 Flat Repair - On Bus Each 1e¢ 25005 -
{Per Tire}
335 Flat Repair - Off Bus Each |e  1500]s -
{Per Tire)
3.3.6 Rotate Mounted Tires ( P::;?re) s 1000 $ -
5 . Each
3.37 Computerized Tire Balancing $ 15.00 | $ -
{Per Tire)
. N Each
3.3.8 Commercial Rim - Wheel Refinish s 2600 ¢ -
{Per Tire)
3.3.9 Used Tire Recycle - Disposal Fee Each S 5005 -
{Per Tire)
Delivery - Pickup Services (Minimum
.41 2-times Per Week) No Charge
Grand Total Cost NN |¢ -




|EXHIBIT_A PRICING PAGE I CMA 0212 SBUSTIRE20-B

School Bus Tires & Services

|District 8 Counties - Pendleton, Pocahontas, Randolph, & Tucker

ITEM APPLICAT! UNIT OF Te& Tube | ™ hvonsy.
NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION ON QIE},ANTITY MEASURE PRICE EXTENDED PRICE Brand Y/N
= —— — Yy ———
3.11 11R22.5 Steer Each $ 26486 5 - Goodyear Y
3.11 11R22.5 Drive Each S 295.00 || 5 B Goodyear Y
11R22.5 RETREAD R
3.1.1 With Casing Exchange Drive Each S 11500 $ - Goodyear
11R22.5 RETREAD =
3.1.1 W/O Casing Exchange Drive Each $ 165.00 | $ Goodyear
3.1.1 10R22.5 Steer Each $ 28197 S - Goodyear
3.1 10R22.5 Drive Each $ 309.76 | S - Goodyear
10R22.5 RETREAD )
3.11 With Casing Exchange Drive Each $ 105.00 | $ - Goodyear
10R22.5 RETREAD .
311 W/O Casing Exchange Drive Each $ 155.00 | $ Goodyear
3.1.1 255/70R-22.5 Steer Each $ 249.05| 5 - Goodyear
3.1.1 255/70R-22.5 Drive Each $ 334.32| 5 - Goodyear Y
255/70R-22.5 RETREAD R
3.1.1 With Casing Exchange Drive Each $ 105.00 | $ Goodyear
255/70R-22.5 RETREAD .
311 W/0 Casing Exchange Drive Each $ 155.00 | $ Goodyear
3.2 INNER TUBE for 11R22.5 Each s 40.00| S - Goodyear
3.2 INNER TUBE for 10R22.5 Each 5 4000 $ - Goodyear
INNER TUBE fi R-
3.2 e Each |$  3000)$ - | Goodyear
225
Tire Mounting - Installation Each
331 w/purchase (includes dismount of 5 15.00 | $ -
) {Per Tire)
used tires & tubes)
33.2 Change Tire - included dismount and Each s 15000 ¢ _
mount {Per Tire)
N Each
3. t Repair - I .
333 Flat Repair - On Bus (Per Tire) S 2500 $
335 Flat Repair - Off Bus Bach ¢ 1500$ -
o (Per Tire) :
3.3.6 Rotate Mounted Tires Each s 10.00 | $ -
(Per Tire)
3.3.7 Computerized Tire Balancin, s 1 15.00 | $ -
- P g (Per Tire) |
e . Each
3.3.8 Commercial Rim - Wheel Refinish S 26.00 | $ -
{Per Tire)
339 Used Tire Recycle - Disposal Fee . s 500 S -
o~ v (Per Tire) 3
Delivery - Pickup Services (Minimum
=l 2-times Per Week) No Charge

Grand Total Cost — $ -

*Quantities listed in this RFQ are estimates only. Vendor shall supply the quantitites actually ordered for
delivery during the term of the contract. Award will be base on the Grand Total Cost per District.

Vendor Company Name: Appalachian Tire Products
Vendor Contact Name: Nick Stricklen
Vendor Phone No.: 304-744-9473
Vendor Email: nstricklen@®apptire.com




|EXHIBIT_A PRICING PAGE ]

CMA 0212 SBUSTIRE20-B

School Bus Tires & Services

IDistrict 9 Counties - Fayette, Greenbrier, Monroe,

Nicholas, & Summers
ITEM APPLICATI UNIT OF Tire&Tube | “Rovnsir
NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION ON %JANT Yy MEASURE PRICE EXTENDED PRICE Brand N
P ——— —— ——— ——e—————

3.1.1 11R22.5 Steer Each S 26486 | $ - Goodyear Y

311 11R225 Drive Each S 29500 $ - Goodyear

11R22.5 RETREAD )

3.1.1 With Casing Exchange Drive Each s 115.00 | $ - Goodyear

11R22.5 RETREAD .

311 WO Casing Exchange Drive Each $ 165.00 | $ Goodyear

311 10R22.5 Steer Each $ 28197 $ - Goodyear

311 10R22.5 Drive Each $ 309.76 | 5 - Goodyear

10R22.5 RETREAD .
3.11 With Casing Exchange Drive Each $ 105.00)% - Goodyear
10R22.5 RETREAD .

311 W/O Casing Exchange Drive Each $ 155.00) § Goodyear

311 255/70R-22.5 Steer Each $ 249.05) 5 - Goodyear

3.11 255/70R-22.5 Drive Each $ 33432 $ . Goodyear A\

255/70R-22.5 RETREAD .

a1l With Casing Exchange Drive Each |$ 105000 $ Goodyear

255/70R-22.5 RETREAD :

3.11 WJO Casing Exchange Drive Each $ 155.00 | $ - Goodyear
3.2 INNER TUBE for 11R22.5 Each ] 40.00 | $ - Goodyear
3.2 INNER TUBE for 10R22.5 Each 5 4000 | $ - Goadyear

INNER TUBE for 2 -
3.2 s Each |5 3000]$ - | Goodyear
225
Tire Mounting - Installation Each
331 w/purchase (includes dismount of (Per Tire) 5 15000 % -
used tires & tubes)
Change Tire - included dismount and Each
332 mount {Per Tire} $ 1500 | 5
Each
3. Repair - O y -

333 Flat Repair - On Bus {Per Tire) 5 25.00 | $

335 Flat Repair - Off Bus Each 1 1500]s .
s {Per Tire) ;

3.3.6 Rotate Mounted Tires Each 5 1000} $ -

(Per Tire)
33.7 Computerized Tire Balancing Each ] 1500 5 -
{Per Tire)
e i Each
3.3.8 Commercial Rim - Wheel Refinish s 2600]$ -
{Per Tire)
9 Each
3.3.9 Used Tire Recycle - Disposal Fee S 5005
{Per Tire)
Delivery - Pickup Services (Minimum
341 2-times Per Week) No Charge
Grand Total Cost NN [ -
*Quantities listed in this RFQ are estimates only. Vendor shall supply the quantitites actually ordered for
delivery during the term of the contract. Award will be base on the Grand Total Cost per District.
Vendor Company Name: Appalachian Tire Products
Vendor Contact Name: Nick Stricklen
Vendor Phone No.: 304-744-9473
Vendor Emall: nstricklen@apptire.com




IEXHIBIT_A PRICING PAGE I

CMA 0212 SBUSTIRE20-B

School Bus Tires & Services

IDistrict 10 Counties - McDowell, Mercer, Raleigh, & Wyoming

*Quantities listed in this RFQ are estimates only. Vendor shall supply the quantitites actually ordered for
ldelivery during the term of the contract. Award will be base on the Grand Total Cost per District.

Vendor Contact Name: Rick Elkins

Vendor Phone No.: 304-252-6441

Vendor Company Name: Appalachian Tire Products

Vendor Email: relkins@apptire corn

ITEM APPLICATI UNIT OF Tire& Tube | ™
NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION ON QUANT Y MEASURE PRICE EXTENDED PRICE Brand Y/N
IS e e — s e
311 11R22.5 Steer Each $ 26486 S - Goodyear Y
3.11 11R22.5 Drive Each $ 295.00 ) $ - Goodyear Y
11R22.5 RETREAD ;
3.11 With Casing Exchange Drive Each s 115.00 | - Goodyear
11R22.5 RETREAD N
3.1.1 W/O Casing Exchange Drive Each $ 165.00 | Goodyear
3.11 10R22.5 Steer Each $ 281975 - Goodyear
311 10R22.5 Drive Each $ 309.76 | § - Goodyear Y
10R22.5 RETREAD .
311 With Casing Exchange Drive Each $ 105.00 | $ - Goodyear
10R22.5 RETREAD R
311 W/O Casing Exchange Drive Each $ 155.00 | $ - Goodyear
3.11 255/70R-22.5 Steer Each $ 249.05 | $ - Goodyear
311 255/70R-22.5 Drive Each $ 334321 % - Goodyear
255/70R-22.5 RETREAD _
311 With Casing Exchange Drive Each H 105.00 | $ - Goodyear
255/70R-22.5 RETREAD :
3.11 W/O Casing Exchange Drive Each $ 155.00 | $ Goodyear
3.2 INNER TUBE for 11R22.5 €ach 5 4000 $ - Goodyear
32 INNER TUBE for 10R22.5 Each S 40.00 | $ - Goodyear
NNER TUBE for 255/70R-
32 | F 255/7 gach |$  3000)$ - | Goodyear
225
Tire Mounting - Installation Each
33.1 w/purct (includes di of (Per Tire) S 1500 $ -
used tires & tubes) er i
Change Tire - included dismount and Each
332 mount (Per Tire) $ 15.00] $
. Each
3. t Repair - ! .
3.33 Flat Repair - On Bus (Per Tire) $ 2500 $
335 Flat Repair - Off Bus Esch s 1s00|s -
o iy (Per Tire) =
Each
.3, Rotate Mounted Ti X -
336 e Mounted Tires (Per Tire) 5 1000 $
337 Computerized Tire Balancin, Each s 15.001 $ -
- 8 (Per Tire) 5
I . Each
33.8 Commercial Rim - Wheel Refinish 5 26.001 % -
(Per Tire)
339 Used Tire Recycle - Disposal Fee Each IS 500 .
(Per Tire)
Delivery - Pickup Services (Minimum
S 2-times Per Week) No Charge
Grand Total Cost N |: :




